§ 46202, and the Local Government Unit Debt Act, 53 Pa.C.S. § 8001 et seq., to borrow 

money in anticipation of the collection of taxes; and 

WHEREAS, Borough Council has determined that the issuance of a Tax Anticipation Note 

in the principal amount of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000) is necessary to 

provide adequate cash flow for general operations pending the collection of taxes.  

NOW, THEREFORE, the Borough Council hereby enacts the following: 

Section 1. Authorization of Borrowing 

The Borough is hereby authorized to borrow the sum of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($350,000) through the issuance of a Tax Anticipation Note (the "Note") in anticipation of 

the collection of taxes for the fiscal year 2026. 

Section 2. Terms of the Note 

The Note shall be issued with the following terms: 

A. Principal Amount: $350,000